CH \$665.00 14933

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		12/24/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LT FOODS AMERICAS, INC., f/k/a KUSHA, INC.
Street Address:	11130 Warland Drive
City:	Cypress
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90630
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	LT FOODS USA, LLC
Street Address:	11130 Warland Drive
City:	Cypress
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90630
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Name:	LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	11130 Warland Drive
City:	Cypress
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90630
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	UNIVERSAL TRADERS, INC.
Street Address:	11130 Warland Drive
City:	Cypress
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90630
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	ECOLIFE, LLC
Street Address:	11130 Warland Drive
City:	Cypress
_	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006527 FRAME: 0442

900481821 REEL: 006527

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90630
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1493357	PARI BRAND
Registration Number:	1694676	PARI
Registration Number:	1764711	AFTAB
Registration Number:	1683914	ROYAL RICE
Registration Number:	1718491	SHAHRZAD
Registration Number:	1793788	NASIM BASMATI RICE N
Registration Number:	1982351	ROYAL
Registration Number:	2066393	ROYAL
Registration Number:	2057001	PARI BASMATI RICE
Registration Number:	2119452	KUSHA BASMATI RICE
Registration Number:	2117733	KUSHA
Registration Number:	2342491	TOP TEA
Registration Number:	2610690	GRAPEOLA
Registration Number:	3174620	ROYAL
Registration Number:	4074674	
Registration Number:	4206399	
Registration Number:	3990952	ROYAL
Registration Number:	4226560	ROYAL TOP TEA
Registration Number:	4203136	ROYAL
Registration Number:	4590949	SHAHRZAD
Registration Number:	4306093	ROYAL CURRY DELIGHTS
Registration Number:	4580108	SHAHRZAD
Registration Number:	3165679	OLEEVEOLA
Registration Number:	2668714	CRISPA
Registration Number:	3029877	SHABNAM AGED RICE
Registration Number:	4132158	ROYAL ORCHID JASMINE RICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8331

Email: HWRITM@HuntonAK.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Demm, Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006527 FRAME: 0443

Address Line 4:	Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067350.0000039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019
	·

Total Attachments: 7

source=JPM_LT Foods - Trademark Security Interest Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=JPM_LT Foods - Trademark Security Interest Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=JPM_LT Foods - Trademark Security Interest Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=JPM_LT Foods - Trademark Security Interest Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=JPM_LT Foods - Trademark Security Interest Release (Executed)#page5.tif source=JPM_LT Foods - Trademark Security Interest Release (Executed)#page6.tif source=JPM_LT Foods - Trademark Security Interest Release (Executed)#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 24, 2018, is executed by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of LT FOODS AMERICAS, INC., formerly known as KUSHA, INC., a California corporation, LT FOODS USA, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC., a California corporation, UNIVERSAL TRADERS, INC., a California corporation, and ECOLIFE, LLC, a California limited liability company (each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantors have, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 29, 2016, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on October 14, 2016 at Reel 5901, Frame 0114 (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement") granted to Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, a Security Interest in and to all of the Grantors' right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.
- C. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases, without recourse, representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. Administrative Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantors. The Administrative Agent authorizes the Grantors to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantors and agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: ˌ

Name: Terry Luh

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	PARI BRAND and Fairy Design	21-Jun-1988	1493357
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	PARI	16-Jun-1992	1694676
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	AFTAB (stylized)	13-Apr-1993	1764711
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	ROYAL RICE (stylized) ROYAL RICE	21-Apr-1992	1683914
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	SHAHRZAD and Design SHAHRZAD	22-Sep-1992	1718491

DB1/ 101137633.2

LT OVERSEAS	NASIM BASMATI RICE and		Number
I ITOVERSEAS I	NASIM BASMATI RICE and		
NORTH AMERICA, INC.	Design	21-Sep-1993	1793788
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	ROYAL and Design	25-Jun-1996	1982351
A TO OVER AND A		00 X 1005	22.66202
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	ROYAL and Design	03-Jun-1997	2066393
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	PARI BASMATI RICE and Design	29-Apr-1997	2057001
	PARI BASMATU RICE		
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	KUSHA BASMATI RICE (stylized and/or with design)	09-Dec-1997	2119452

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	KUSHA and Design KUSHA	02-Dec-1997	2117733
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	TOP TEA (stylized and/or with design)	18-Apr-2000	2342491
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	GRAPEOLA (Stylized) GRAPEOLA	20-Aug-2002	2610690
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	ROYAL	21-Nov-2006	3174620
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	Royal Head Design	20-Dec-2011	4074674
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	Royal Head Design	11-Sep-2012	4206399

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
	-3 % .6-		
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	ROYAL (stylized and/or with design)	05-Jul-2011	3990952
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	ROYAL TOP TEA	16-Oct-2012	4226560
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	ROYAL	04-Sep-2012	4203136
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	SHAHRZAD (Stylized and/or with Design) SHAHRZAD	26-Aug-2014	4590949
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	ROYAL CURRY DELIGHTS	19-Mar-2013	4306093
LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	SHAHRZAD	05-Aug-2014	4580108
LT FOODS AMERICAS, INC. (f/k/a KUSHA, INC.)	OLEEVEOLA	31-Oct-2006	3165679
LT FOODS AMERICAS, INC. (f/k/a KUSHA, INC.)	CRISPA	31-Dec-2002	2668714

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
LT FOODS AMERICAS, INC. (f/k/a KUSHA, INC.)	SHABNAM AGED RICE (stylized and/or with design)	13-Dec-2005	3029877
LT FOODS AMERICAS, INC. (f/k/a KUSHA, INC.)	ROYAL ORCHID JASMINE RICE	24-Apr-2012	4132158

RECORDED: 01/16/2019